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Sethi Shri Arjun Charan

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways propose to include Banspani-Padapahar, Rupsa-Bangirposi and Bhadrak − Laxmannath Road sections, under a new Railway Division under East Coast Railway (ECoR) ;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Railways also propose to include Jharsuguda-Barsuan − Kiriburu - Rourkela − Nuagoan and Jharsuguda − Hemgiri sections under Sambalpur Division under ECoR; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAY (SHRI K. H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) No, Madam.

(d) Does not arise.
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